MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS

$0 $185,239
$0 $0
$0 $0

BALANCE PERCENT
PER OF

COMMN. TOTAL
PER

UTILITY
$185,239

$0
$0

WEIGHTED
COST CAPITAL COMPONENT

COMMON STOCK
RETAINED EARNINGS
PAID IN CAPITAL
OTHER COMMON
EQUITY

EQUITY
TOTAL COMMON

COST
1.
2.
3.

4. - $0 $78,919 $78,919

$137,107 86.18% 9.25% 7.97% $78,919 $264,158 ($127,051) $185,239

LONG TERM DEBT
PARENT COMPANY 5.

6 .
$104,793

- $0
($78,919)

- $0
$25,874

- $0
($1 2,444)

- $0
$13,430
I $0

5.69%
0.00%

0.48%
0.00%

8.44%
0.00%

TOTAL LONG TERM
DEBT $104,793 ($78,9 19) $2 5,874 ($12,444) $13,430 8.44%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - $0

$0

6.00% $8,560

$298.592

$8,560 $0

$298,592 I$ 139,495)

$8,560

$159.097

5.38%

100.00%

0.32%

8.78% 9. TOTAL

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY

LOW
8.25%

HIGH
10.25%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.92% 9.64%

O D E R  NO. PSC-04-1264-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 040300-SU
PAGE 26

TYMBER CREEK UTILITIES
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/03

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 040300-SU

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

COMMISSION ADJUST.
FOR REVENUE TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $0 $147,094 $147,094 $33,061
$0

$180,155

BPERATTNG EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $141,732 $6,652 $148,384 $0 $148,384

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) $10,076 ($5,553)  $4,523 $0 $4,523.

4. AMORTIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 .  TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $12,055 ($263) $1 1,792 $13,280 $1,488

6 .  INCOMETAXES - $0 - $0 - $0 - $0 - $0

TOTAL OPERATING
7 .  EXPENSES $164,699 $1,488 $146,187 $163.863

IS 16,769)

$836

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) {$17:605) $13,969

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $233:399 $159?09? $159,097

10. RATE OF RETURN -7.180/6 - 1 1.07% 8.78%

ORDER NO. PSC-04-1264-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 040300-SU
PAGE 27

TYMBER CREEK UTILITIES
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/03
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
1.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages for Employees (701)